
27 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1409 

Tariff Notice No. 1984/89-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C335 
C336 
C337 

C338 
C339 
C340 
C297 

C342 

C343 

C344 
C345 
C346 

C347 

C348 
C349 
C350 
C351 
C352 
C353 

C354 
C355 

C356 

C357 

C358 

C359 

C360 
C361 

C363 

C370 

C372 

C389 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 

38.11.049 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

39.02.205 

39.02.211 
39.02.349 
39.02.361 
39.02.361 
39.02.378 
39.07.599 

49.08.000 
51.04.013 

51.04.028 

56.07.034 

56.07.036 

58.04.027 

59.17.039 
60.01..001) 
60.01.002) 
60.01.022) 
60.01.028) 
84.21.029 

84.59.059 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Busan 77, for use in water treatment 
Busan 79, for use in water treatment 
Deriphat 170C. amphoteric surfactants, for use in shampoos and 
cleaners 
Emcol CS-1361, automatic phosphate ester 
Lensex 80, a synthetic alcohol ethylene oxide derivative 
Marlon A390 and A396, alkyl benzen sulphonates 
Revlon surface active agents, viz; Anvil, April, Ceto, Drago, Gospel, 
Harmon, Niox, Orfus, and Zetoi 
Witcamide No. 272, a surfactant which exhibits excellent compatibil
ity, stability and surface activity in aqueous solutions of electrolytes 
Lea plastiglue and grainlock cement, for adhesion of abrasive grains 
on polishing mops for finishing of metal products 
Probe herbicide for weed control 
Alumagel, to gel non polar solvents without heat 
Ear mould impression material, made from mixtures of polysiloxane 
and filer, and hardeners made from stannium compound and silicic 
acid with pigment for use by hospitals and audiological clinics 
Flame retardent, grade ABS compounds, types JSR NCIOO, NC120, 
NC150, and NF84 
AD-Matte 2, flatting agent for protective coatings 
Sato polyethylene typing tape 
Sunytect surface protective film 
Tesafix double sided adhesive backed PVC 
Synthetic paper, used by printers for multicolour offset printing 
Plastic collar supports, adhesive backed, when declared for making shirts 
only 
Macanorma and Normacard, dry transfer materials and instant lettering 
Continuous synthetic fabrics not exceeding 200 g/m 2, when declated; 

(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to manufacturers for use by 

them in making apparel 
Continuous regenerated fibre fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m 2, when 
declared; 

(!) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufac

turers for use by them in making apparel 
Discontinuous synthetic fabric, not exceeding 200 g/m 2, when declared; 

(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufac

turers for use by them in making apparel 
Discontinuous regenerated fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m 2, when 
declared; 

(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufac

turers for use by them in making apparel 
Polyester stretch corduroy, when declared; 

(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use 

by him, only in making apparel 
Multiroll ironer cleaning cloth 
Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised composed of 
textile fibres or yarns tufted into knitted fabrics 
Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and Rachel knitted pile fabrics either 
having a pile length of 8 mm or more or weighing not less than 400 gsm 
Kremlin spray painting system, viz; 
Airmix 807 wall and pail pumper 
Airmix 08.25 and 14.15 wall trolley and pail pumps 
Airmix series 10.100 
Airmix electric 
Tecalemit mechanical lubricators, 
Radical Major 
Radical Minor 
Jenway digital thermometers and accessories 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Fr()e* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

99 

10 

10 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 17 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

C 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 26th day of April 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


