Tariff Notice No. 1984/89—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C335	34.02.000	Busan 77, for use in water treatment	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C336	34.02.000	Busan 79, for use in water treatment	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C337	34.02.000	Deriphat 170C, amphoteric surfactants, for use in shampoos and cleaners	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C338	34.02.000	Emcol CS-1361, automatic phosphate ester	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C339	34.02.000	Lensex 80, a synthetic alcohol ethylene oxide derivative	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C340	34.02.000	Marlon A390 and A396, alkyl benzen sulphonates	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C297	34.02.000	Revlon surface active agents, viz; Anvil, April, Ceto, Drago, Gospel, Harmon, Niox, Orfus, and Zetoi	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C342	34.02.000	Witcamide No. 272, a surfactant which exhibits excellent compatibility, stability and surface activity in aqueous solutions of electrolytes	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C343	35.06.000	Lea plastiglue and grainlock cement, for adhesion of abrasive grains on polishing mops for finishing of metal products	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C344	38.11.049	Probe herbicide for weed control	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C345	38.19.079	Alumagel, to gel non polar solvents without heat	Free*	Free	15
DN	C346	38.19.079	Ear mould impression material, made from mixtures of polysiloxane	Free*	Free	15
		,	and filer, and hardeners made from stannium compound and silicic acid with pigment for use by hospitals and audiological clinics			
DN	C347	39.02.205	Flame retardent, grade ABS compounds, types JSR NC100, NC120,	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C348	39.02.211	NC150, and NF84 AD-Matte 2, flatting agent for protective coatings	Free*		
DN	C349	39.02.349	Sato polyethylene typing tape	Free*	Free*	i 5
DN	C350	39.02.361	Sunytect surface protective film	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C351	39.02.361	Tesafix double sided adhesive backed PVC	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C352	39.02.378	Synthetic paper, used by printers for multicolour offset printing	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C353	39.07.599	Plastic collar supports, adhesive backed, when declared for making shirts only	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C354	49.08.000	Macanorma and Normacard, dry transfer materials and instant lettering	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C355	51.04.013	Continuous synthetic fabrics not exceeding 200 g/m², when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in making apparel	Free*	Free	15
DN	C356	51.04.028	Continuous regenerated fibre fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m², when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or	Free*	Free	. 15
DN	C357	56.07.034	(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in making apparel Discontinuous synthetic fabric, not exceeding 200 g/m², when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacture.	Free*	Free	15
DN	C358	56.07.036	turers for use by them in making apparel Discontinuous regenerated fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m ² , when declared;	Free*	Free	15
DN	C359	58.04.027	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in making apparel Polyester stretch corduroy, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or	Free*	Free*	15
			(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel			
DN	C360	59.17.039	Multiroll ironer cleaning cloth	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C361	60.01.001)	Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised composed of	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C363	60.01.002) 60.01.022)	textile fibres or yarns tufted into knitted fabrics Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and Rachel knitted pile fabrics either	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C370	60.01.028) 84.21.029	having a pile length of 8 mm or more or weighing not less than 400 gsm Kremlin spray painting system, viz;	Free*	Free*	10
<i>5</i> 17	2370	01.21.029	Airmix 807 wall and pail pumper Airmix 08.25 and 14.15 wall trolley and pail pumps Airmix series 10.100 Airmix electric	1100	Tiec	10
DN	C372	84.59.059	Tecalemit mechanical lubricators, Radical Major Radical Minor	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C389	90.28.009	Jenway digital thermometers and accessories	Free*	Free	99
				duty as	gher rate of the Minister by case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of April 1984.